

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:	21-1849	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Iten	ı	Status:	Approved	
File created:	11/12/2021		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	12/7/2021		Final action:	12/7/2021	
Title:	 Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board: 1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolutions making certain findings as required under the Mitigation Fee Act (Cal. Gov. Code §66000 et seq.) related to the development impact mitigation fees collected by the County on behalf of the Cameron Park Community Services District, Parks Resolution 167-2021, Cameron Park Community Services District, Fire Resolution 168-2021, El Dorado County Fire Protection District Resolution 169-2021, Diamond Springs El Dorado Fire Protection District Resolution 166-2021, El Dorado Hills County Water District Resolution 170-2021, Garden Valley Fire Protection District Resolution 171-2021, Georgetown Fire Protection District Resolution 172-2021, and Rescue Fire Protection District Resolution 174-2021; and 2) Review, receive, and file the annual financial report required for the following special districts required under the Mitigation Fee Act for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021: Cameron Park Community Services District (Fire Protection), Cameron Park Community Services District (Parks and Recreation), Diamond Springs - El Dorado Fire Protection District, El Dorado County Fire Protection District, El Dorado Hills Community Services District, Georgetown Fire Protection District, Lake Valley Fire Protection District, Mosquito Fire Protection District, Pioneer Fire Protection District, and Rescue Fire Protection District, and Rescue Fire Protection District, and Rescue Fire Protection District, Mosquito Fire Protection District, Pioneer Fire Protection District, and Rescue Fire Protection District, Mosquito Fire Protection District, Pioneer Fire Protection District, and Rescue Fire Protection District. 				
	FUNDING: There is no fiscal impact to the County related to this action.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - CPCSD Fire Resolution and Report, 2. B - Diamond Springs El Dorado Resolution and Report, 3. C - Garden Valley Fire Resolution and Report, 4. D - Lake Valley Fire Resolution and Report, 5. E - EDH Fire Resolution and Report, 6. F - El Dorado County Fire Resolution and Report, 7. G - CPCSD Parks Resolution and Report, 8. H - Georgetown Fire Resolution and Report, 9. I - Rescue Fire Resolution and Report, 10. J - Consolidated Annual Reports 2021, 11. Executed Resolution 168-2021, 12. Executed Resolution 171-2021, 13. Executed Resolution 166-2021, 14. Executed Resolution 170- 2021, 15. Executed Resolution 169-2021, 16. Executed Resolution 173-2021, 17. Executed Resolution 174-2021, 18. Executed Resolution 167-2021, 19. Executed Resolution 172-2021				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	ion	Result
12/7/2021	1 Board	of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass